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Mobarakgonj Sugar Mills Limited

Auditors'Report

',,'.'3 het e audited tl,e accompanying financial statements of Mobarakgonj Sugar Mills Limited
..'.;rich comprise the Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June,2018 and the related Statement of
?:rfit or loss and other comprehensive Income, Statement of Changes in Equity and the Statement
:: Cash Florvs for the year then ended and a summary of significant accounting policies and other
: r.Dlanatory information.

\Ianagement's Responsibility for the Financial Statements:

l'1":ssement is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in
::;rrdance with International Financial Reporling Standards (IFRS), and for such internal control
:-. r:3nagement detennines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are
.::: tiom rnaterial misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

-{ u d itors' Responsibility:

- -: ::sponsibility is to express an independent opinion on these financial statements based on olrr
.-: : \\-e conducted our audit in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (lSA). Those
. -.:. j:rds require that rve comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain
='s,,':.able assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.
:.1 audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
:..:.osures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on our judgment, including
:..: sssessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to
-.-J or error. In making those risk assessments, we consider internal control relevant to the entity's
::;:::ation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that
::: ::propriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the
.--;::teness of the entity's internal controi. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness
- , ::;ounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by management,
-. '.'.:1. as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

''' : ::. ier e that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
-,: ,1, *: 3u,1lt Oplnlon.



t -.:--n

- - ,:.:'.ic,n. the financial statements give a true and fair view of the state of the company's
- -: :: 's ': ,10 June. 2018 and the results of its profit or loss and comprehensive income and its
- -, ' . '' s :.'i the vear then ended and comply with the Companies Act 1994 and other applicable
- ::il:::r:1atiOnS.

'"'. . :ls ,i report that:

' : have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
.:.c belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and made due verification thereof;

.r our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the company
s:, iar as it appeared from our examination of those books; and

::3 company's financial statements dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books
..: aCCOUnt. {
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MOBARAI(GANJ SUGAR N{ILLS LIMITBD
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT JUNE 30,2018
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' "- i. .{ccruals

_ -: - ' :., :i int \\'ith MKSM
::: - --.-::ntACCount

. l--:r andLiabilities

60,639,601 604,752

60,639 1 ll 604,7s2

AMOUNT (IN TAKA)

30.06.2018 Il rO.O0.ZO\Z

61,244,353 42,093,626

61,244,353 42,093,6268.00

9.00

9.02

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00
17.00

r8.00

r9.00
20.00

21.00

553,697,150 625,243 554,322,393 545,455,805

30,755,000
2,421,784

2,594,062
r 19,483

42.71

(3,606,832,753) (24,233,926) (3,631,066,679) (2,986,027,445)

738,532
288,738,532 288,738,532 288,738,532

22.00

23.00

24.00

1t2,319,665
1,826,827,825

36,852,02s

1,895,79 1,856

3,871,791,371 24,859,169

553,697,150 625,243 554,322,393 545,455,805
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S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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; rF,TIt- [ L.\RS

306,363,461

s0,830,028

854,688

973,938

98,036,864

3,053,856

1,213,058

24,859,169

5,85 1,283

271,973,215

58,140,230

419,569

32,002,780

94,928,227

12,163,002

1,042,496

22,9'10,810

5,232,058
4,489,792

306,342,971

50,830,028

854,688

973,938

99,036,864

3,053,856

1,213,058

24,859;169

5,851,283

1,041,694

20,4-90

r---II ll z,qzr,zl4'l/( 2,421,784 |

I ll z,ssq ,062 k 2,5s4,062 |

I ll rrs,+s:* tre,483 I

I e+,ztt,gzql[ (:,ooe,q+z,oos)ll G,ozr,sotfiqi

f-------:l fTttr e.66 5 I
I ll r.szs.szt'.szs I

I ll ru,ttr,o* II z+.ssq.roq ll 24.Bse.rcs I

I ll r,sqs,zqr,aso I

3,896,650,541

83,275,122
r,596,s01,262

28,466,447

22,970,810

l,5l1,531,078
3,242,744,719

Director



S. R. BOSE & CO.
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MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Statement of Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 June, 2018

Particulars Amount in Taka
2017-2018

-: :: IIOST OF SALES
-r,:. 

nin g Finished Goods:
Sugar

I{olasses

Pit

{n Cost of Production,
{ Transferred from Manufacturin g Account)
Cuhivation Expense

Gross Profit (Loss) carried down from FARM
{f'} Cost of Goods available for Sale (i+ii)

{irl Closing Finished Goods:
Sugar

Molasses

Pit
Corc of Goods Sold (iii-iv)

GR.OSS PROFTT(LOSS) FOR THE YEAR (A-B)

I rrr; {dpinistration, Financial & Selling Overhead
A^Soninisration Expenses
Seiline and Distribution Expenses

Fmance Cost

Oprating Profit/ (Loss) for the year (C-D)

]iO:{ OPERATING INCOME:
lfisc- Income

\et Profit/ (Loss) F'rom Farm
PnoFrr(Loss) BEFORE TAX
Provision for tax

\-ETPROFTT( LOSS) DURTNG THE YEAR( E+F)

335,200,874 592,011,539

271,366,600 ll 543,516,200
6t,iz4',sog ll +e ,+sz,zts
2,109,765 ll Z,OqI,OSZ

939,538,67 4 901,317,290

306,342,971 271,952,725

25.00
25.00

25.00

28.00

29.00

30.00

9.01

9.01

9.01

219,749,000

86,421,696

173,276

206,964,000

64,815,449

173

633,195,703 629,364,555

(297,994,830) (37,353,017)

'^':)# 1,/a/.& lly';r*. rQa)+a*u,2 ,.:..: i\ \\ {H {B SIIAFIg(]MAI{MAN & CO.
CH{RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(723,556,125) (355,373,372)

80"515,341 (211,942\
27.00

| (1,882,030)ll (z,lts,ozrl
(643,040,785) (355,585,314)

l,ggg,547 3,567,3g9.00

__s€912fqA (359,152,702)

271,952,725 
c

206,964,000

64,815,449

173,276

356,631,000

50,328,329

173,276

665,476,193

2,319,880

Q10,114)

492,147,621

3,594,049

425,561,295

91,104,217
5,170,437

329,296,641

190,231,250

2,996,677

124,902,429

S. R. BOSE & CO.

- -:. Dr:ka dtr@u
CHARTERED

-, : .::.":ilLE R.{H}IA\ &CO.

.. ::

- : . .::: Pttrluct

26.04
26.04

26.04

m'



.4.":, SH.{FIQL'E RAHI\IAN & CO. S. R. BOSE & CO.
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3,991,796 4,919,076

(1,882,030) (2,775,023)

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income GARM)

For the year ended 30 June, 2018
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ffi
fruffi
hId
ktGlir
lE*l ilIiilerr nce

rudFilcr

:ffimElr*

Iffi ilrni; for the Year (A-B)
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llenaging Director

.k e ?ati tllAi/ac QaA"r,etu? arrmwrHABsEArIgorRAHMAN & CO. 
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F-o*o'*ts
[5 mcounum ilud

Director
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Particulars

1,712,462

95,306

293,453

8,544

1,741,438

4,1 80

42,352

199,447

55,636

1,637,372

30,172
429,120

1,70,077

94,355

59,990

434,438

550,973

156,054

1,84,872

19,007

15,750

202,924

4,372

3,320

1,148,018

72,610

660,380

184,890

472,057

370,470

655,822

191,584

475,672

37,280
274,803

250,840

3,400

20,250

kr

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ffi;

Amount in Taka
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S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITBD
STATEMENT OF"CHANGES IN EQUITY

As at June 30,2018

: [tl-07.2017
re Income( Loss) for the year

r I1.06J018

30,755,000 (3,02r,907,774) (2,991,152,774)
(645,039,332) (645,039,332)

30,755,000 (3,666,947,008) (3,636,192,106)

STATEMENT OF CIIANGES IN EQUITY
As at June 3012017

Particulars Share Capital Retained earning

Particulars Retained earning

r Er :E 0n.07.2016
;m,:+.fle Income( Loss) for the year

r G f, 3{1.06.2017

30,755,000 (2,662,755,072) (2,632,000,072)
(359,152,702) (359,152,702)

30,755,000 (3,021,907,774) Q,991,152,774\

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

" : ;.:i::,{S'{^r{(,fu;,#^ita t6.z-- €
- :1 *.TERED ACCOIINTANTS

ffi tr

Director

a

]* N {.&TB SE.{FIQUE RAHMAN & CO.
tTm.f,x} .{CCOL}TANTS



:lr r-:iQL E R.{H}IAN & CO.

' _ _\]t.\\TS
S. R. BOSE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

N{OBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the year ended 30 June, 2018

Particulars
2017-2018 2016-20t7

:. - \\ FRO}I OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

-_ - -l-. ,.oet

- - .,.=:.{ssets

: - '-: :;l-,re Change in Working Capital

\ .N, L)RKI\G CAPITAL:
I . '- - r .: ^:i e ntOn'

-*e in Stock of stores and spares

lmumilamased in Work in Process

m:umlemese in Sundry Debtors
ruaeDamEse in Loans &'Advance
mramhmase in lnter curTent account
uenwDrmase Store and transit
ueh-ese in Creditors
aullmEewese in BSFIC Current account
mrmtrn:rease in Provision & Accruals
maw }:msse in Current Account With MKSM
mrm tre=ase in Fertilizer & Biocides
asilscDg;-qPre in Bank Loan
7r-ry Bsre+<e in Creditors
memehrrce in Agriculture Loan

mm frmase in Advance, Deposit & prepayments

aurm hcrcase in Inter project Current Account
r-ry hmase in Agriculture Credit Account
;uam }:rease in Current Account With Firm

: C.rrl Oo*s from Operating Activities

Sffi TLO[" FROM II{VESTING ACTIVITIES:
r.a k;reased Property,Plant & Equipment
CrrL f,ows from Investing Activities

, " - ".. -J\\ FRO}I FINANCE ACTIVITIES:
-, -,:-='.= .:. AgriculturalLoan
- -,--.-.= .: LongTermLoan(securied)
, ' - ,.-,'.. ll\1. Grant

- . : - tl.'rs from Finance Activities

(202,397,925\ (70,566,767)

(27,309,412) (19,406,790)
(27,309,412) (19,406,790)

(645,039,332)

8.158.784

(636,880,548)

(359,152,702)

6,275,029

Q52,877,673)

(34,390,246

7,310,202
(435,119

31,028,842
(3,108,63

9,109,146

3,449,099
29,044,543

384,260,778

8,385,579

l,ggg,35g

(1,70,562

1,889,359

434,492,623

230,326,563

230,326,563

135,179,770

(212,492

180,334

(13,451,372)

(22,090,916)

(3,570,697)

203,280,635

(4,967,227)

2,771,733

125,874

(12,163,002

(2,771,733

282,310,907

49,858,633

49,858,633

rsl Ilors from Total Activities (A+B+C)

U Cs.h and Bank Balance
g Ccsh and Bank Balance (D+E)

619,226

5,232,059
5,851,293

(40,114,923)

45,346,982

5,232,058

ro6\ -----{



s. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Amount in Taka
30-Jun-18 ll :O-.lun-l7

(636,880,548) (348,246,266)

27,309,412 26,3510666
(664,189,960) Q74,597,932)

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF FUND FLOW (CONSOLIDATED)

For the year ended 30 June, 2018

Particulars I Note

: FL \D:
: ' -: L,:rss) after Taxation

. -- --:- ..stnlent
-. r-)nuration:
- - _:.::i .{ssets

:--in-Progress
ir ; .: Lilllg tefm LOan:

. - _::- Loan
. :. "::-*n LOan

. ' , .: Loan

- \ -::.Sr.rfFUnd:

. . -TIO\ OF FUND:
.: -_-.-,rLoan

- 
-t. '::i and Loans

. -,: .{ssets
-'-- '..JrallteTaX

,. ".:r:tion of Fund
: ., i *, rking capital (A-B)

Director

/G*t>ry. 4/a/q/. .{A^4'rn3 ,(o./+t-evv 2 -IIIT S-TE{B SHAFIJ&TRAH}TAN & CO:-'
CE-{NTIRED ACCOTINTANTS

ffi

(645,039,332)ll (355,597,521)
8,158,784 ll 7,275,029.A0

- ll t2,206.00

64,0-20

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

:il_

6,ggo,g56

27,309,4t211 19,470,8t0

/l
ry

![anrying Director

\.
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m,Ln 'rlErB SHAFTeUE RAHMAN & Co.
r(ntr[rInm -{CCOUNTANTS

- -..- 
--process

-. : -,..L (:O\SLMED:
- l :ect Materials
' t "-.;^l.:.-lrdl

. : ,\ ERHEAD:
-.:i i:rmanent)

_ - -:-:lJe

- :.:133d

. -:l-C I

.R.]\ N PROCESS

, ']

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
MAI{U}-ACTURING AC C OI]NTS
For the year ended 30 June 2018

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

274,834,575 256,230,034

666,330,971

g54,6g8 /

492,561,190

419,569

to Profit &
665,476,193 492,141,621

dffi-
Director

Amount in Taka
2017-2018 2016-2017

419,569 599,902

235,731,254

210,239,941 ll 189,005,673

311,8s3 il r::,rs+
33,505,998 l[ 35,6 4],099
23,030,093 ll O,+44,602
7,746,691 *[ 6,000,004

- ll 5,999,472

ffi



I&nutr T q.H"{.B SE-{FIeUE RAHMAN & CO.
f,sl*mm$n TCCOLIITANTS S. R. BOSE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 20lg

I{ IAICI(GROUND OF THE COMPANY:

Mfuatgonj Sugar Mills Limited is a public limited company incorporated in l964and started commercial'ryErrin in the year 1959 having installed crushing .upu"ity of t,obo TCD and Subsequently increased toi-im rcD' The company was nationalized as per P.o:27 oi tglz and was placed under Bangladesh sugard F@d Industries Corporation (BSFIC) for its control, supervision and direction.

:f TL{NTACTIVTTMS OFTHE COMPANY:

h Gdn activities of the company are to produce sugar from sugarcane and molasses as by products. BothruEr ad molas5s5 \r'/e1e sold out in the local market.

mfurtgmdj Sugar Mills Limited is a Public Limited company incorporated in the year 1964.Itis situatedrlie{daga in the diskic of Jhenidha. The company was nationalized as per Nationalzation order of 1972 and
ilEcd rrder BSFIC for its control, supervision and direction.

TT $IXJISTING POLICY:

h mormts have been prepared in accordance with historical cost convention under accrual basis ofE=AEDg

g ftlnolmn:
&p'ri-im has been charged on fixed assets following straight line method.

e fkhr of Inventories:

q 9ats ad Spares have been valued at weighted average price.
imr kcirtrmsit:

Ttir irchde cost incurred for import of materials/spares.
a Idirhocess:

'I'* ir pocess has been valued at as per rate.
,c" ffiiScdProduct:

l'rfrllirn of zugar has been made fixed by Govt.
r. hrtofMolasses:

hrt of molasses has been valued at last selling price

.5 f,treBenefitplan:
mTrryrcs including officers and workers are allowed gratuity equal to two months basic pay on the date.ffi fu mill operates contributory provident fund schJme for permanent and seasonal employees.

fl rLr*eetation of the financial statements in accordance wiih the guide lines provided by IAS:I hnrnt of financial position at the end of the year 20 1 g

: %'D'{ ofProfit or Loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 30th June, 201g.! e!'ilritr of Cash Flows for the year ended 30th lune, j0lg
4 strrrrt 6f changes in equity for the year ended 30th June, 201g
i!&tr cqrising significant accounting policies and other explanatory infonnation.

N TIAICI & SUPPORT OF BSFIC:
k Ell avails some administrative and other services from BSFIC in those areas where commonrTfues can efficiently be provided by BSFIC. This includes intemal auditing, special auditing,rffinn'i'irt':etiv6 and technical support, arrangement of finance and supplies etc. BsFIC usually chargesli-""* de overheads upon factory towards their services. Total sum of Tk. 11,242,302was chargedE }ffiil 6 "Head oflice expenses'r for the year under audit.

lI hr:iir forTax:
u'c hae povided the and amount of Tk' 1,998, 547 as taxprovision in financial statements during the year.

iir caet ! 
-\
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S. R. BOSE & CO,

CHARTERf,D ACCOUNTANTS

30.06.20r8 II 30.06.2017

343,102,5r 4

343,102,514 315,315,I23

f ----1n"8-03.8-02-lf -----Zqm-8;321

I zt.zss.trz ll tq.+zo.slo I

r r 5,379,143
64.020

l5 411

282,462,9_r3

1,629

273,894,630

282,462,913 273,894,630

60,639,601 41,420,493

10,700

I,258,536

1,258,536

1,737,483

1,737,483

4.373

653,78r1

400

1,064,351

9.01

653,784

604.752

i06.363.;d 1

306,363,461

1,064,351

673,133

27 t.973"215

277,973,215

86.421.696
173.276

306,363,461 271,973,215

rts at 30.06.18
30.06.18

l\l lul Rirte Per M.l or.r

4.39,r.96
4.,1()0.29

66\).02

)000()
19.6.t()

).5t)

,l I9. 1.1lJ.U00

86..12 1.696
113.2',7 6

9,-t6,1.7'l 306,312,971 271,952,725



' ".\\Ti s. R. BOSB & CO.
CHARTBRED ACCOUNTANTS

- . -". f:riires and spares :- --_,:.,,:t \laterials
, -. j Lubricants' 

_ _. -:. \faterials
'..,.':

:. - :: I j:. Spare partS
I ;,'- ,: S:are parts
' -: ri St:tionar1,
: _:::tlePaftS

: .:. c \on Ferrous Materials-_ . _:.. & Fittings
, -' _a '. .:]lishes
, - , -, _-i ::i\\ afe
^-:, : I;uipments

i: J- ( naln
. -:. l-kets & Insulation Materials
: ::. i Lubricants
,:.:.i-trlS

. '...',;]
,-i J. ir\fllre

" - ::: J. Biocides

: ::: rlto\\.n in Annexure_ D

:.I\-t\- PROCESS:
" : -.:1. up as follo\.Ys

':--:
_ - :_ .rJ-Loading
:

t:

50,930,029 5g,I40,230

E27,3tO
14,557
6,156
6.666

399,214
I 1,635
4,430
4,290

854,689 4lg,569
-. ix trocess had been valued at weightcd average material cost.

. \:IR\ DEBTORS:
3m is made up as follows

iq$-of Sugarto Army of Bangladesh.tsrt?rion 
of Suear

. fei:tztba of Fert]fizer
]icre Brr'&l Paper Mills Ltd.
TE!

:..f LO.$ilADVANCES:
.L !Ii[r

:hErs
+:.znce agains wages commisrffl"*utt-o
r^-atcP Gaage Incentive
.rh$ ce against 14rp4 Annexure_E
-t:.-rce 2gain l expenses Annexure_E
f-:.rcr:e:aeainSsupplies Annexure,EtE -"rioo of Ecess Salary/wages
tr -li*Eainst House Rent 

-Reco-verable

nrre Ta.r Deduction on sales ofsugar]t"f*nre against lncome Tax salarv
lrp -{,ccounts C/A
f6is\{ R.oion Shop
Trtrl

419,569

[--E]66llToa-tI s38,200 ll 538,200 I

| 435,738 ll $5,T8 |I 367.7381
973,939 32,002,ig0

1,819,375 ll z,oso',szt
5,667,567 ll 2,905,ss4

727,e77 ll oro,++s
28,814,434ll *,eo4ua
2,?11,776ll z,zsa',szo782,144ll t++'yt
3,688,143 ll z,ow,ets
1,096,6e6 ll t,+st',tzt600,414ll t,o7t,23g

272,827 ll ttz,tst
274,298 ll zoz,zge
8s,3s2 ll t2t,28s

t22,3te ll t54.7s44s4,e08ll $6,04076,366ll 168,115237,16311 2St,3O717,034ll t7,034
r3,9e0 ll t3',4s1

3,361,947 ll t

,3ariculars As at 30J6.18
Amount in Taka As at 30.06.17M.Ton Rate Per M.Ton

, -. ,- iirJloading 257.97
257.97

0.44
0.13

3.207.00
56.43

r 3,990.00
51,275.00

827,310
14,55',1

6,156
6,666

399,214
I1,635
4,430
4,290

41

49,896,741
16,454,890

40,000
144,996
551,085

3,954,122
3,486,604

220,126
21,474,07s

1,g2g,gg4

57,517,930
8,698,715

97,867
527,298

1,491,609
4,048,252

220,t26
21,474,075

631,497



.. . :. -ER.\II\I.{N&CO.
-. T \\TS

.\ IER PROJECT CURRENT ACCOUNT

- - :" :'r ruject Debit Amount
- :. :nroject Credit Amount:

. - :: rp roj ect Detrit Amount:
- , -.-.-:r Sugar Mills Ltd.

-. ---:::,n Sugar Mills Ltd.
: --.; -: Sugar Mills Ltd.

- : -: S usar N,Iills Ltd.
'--:: -: Sugar Mills Ltd.
:'_:., r.t Sugar Milts Ltd.

: r.- STP)

- . S::ai \{i11s Ltd.
. : ..:::.,* ick Jagneswar & Co.
:-.

- -:.:rroject.CreditAmount:
: , -- . S:gar N,lills Ltd.

- :r.:g1a Sugar Mill :Ltd.
. ,-::: Sugar lt{ills Ltd.'- : : Co. (BD) Ltd.

- , S:_qar \{ills Ltd.
:, ::-._:le. Sugar Mills Ltd.. : '.-: Ol}-rce Chittagong

i',.:--:e Sugar Mills Ltd.-':,

: _ -:::

:- : l!:

: -:t: up as follorvs:

' 
. ,' - l:rosit for Insurance- '.: 

PtsS Line

' .. ": : i]€l1t\l
- 1.1,,.:sses

, -- : -. . ).i S \orth Bengal Sugar Mill Ltd.

CISf, f\-E{NI} & AT BANK:--ls a: Hand:
-_r.srq gtsatk

7,361,003 16,900,999
(4,313,147) (4,737,899)

_______195$ff_ ______qffU!g_

419,276
1,367,744

367,156
4,273,078

9,061

459,283
213,934

8 I 1,459

4.429.384

_____ul4!!_ _______!,0 42,4e 6

l-w1l-----w@1I r5o,l5o ll l5o,t5o II l5,ooo lJ rs,ooo I

_-_191f2______{9L2_

[=--m43qa---3ryn1| 307,100 ll 307,100 |

______!111!2_ _______640,8e1_

s. R. BOSE & CO.
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

1,468,182
82,063

2,679.945
7 6.651

4,129,381

13.01

13.02

43101
102
103
104
l3
t4
15

16

137

105
106
107
108
109
110
t4t
143

Tt also found that no reaonciliation was done Inter Project Cunent Account which are noted below:i Paucbagar Sugar Mills Ltd. Tk.257,470- T&rgaon SugarMills Ltd. Tk. 419,276
! R-agrrr Sugar Mills Ltd. Tk. 1,367,744

!. .Iolpurhat Sugar Mills Ltd. Tk. (2,004,344)
;- Iiustutia Sugar Mills Ltd. Tk. (3,253,295)

DIFOSITS & PREPAYMENTS:

. -, - .-. I_td
'.- r__ -a.i.'.-..

-,- -: -.

. --- -i:,_ :

N,{KSM
MKSM
H/O
it{KSM

Note-14.01
Note-14.02

A/C Number
1000024
4000032
161736000346
1000035
2001539
20000074

1,694,703
58,149

2,313,935
79,087

899,565

5,839,497

Particulars A/C No.
Amount ln I al(a)

30.06.2018 30.06.2017

158,648
845, 1 30
151,156

2,625,003
9,061

4,399,488
357,253

8,081,459

(444,344)
(2,004,344)
2,884,589

(3,2s3,29s
(875,404'

(12,344.

(444,344)
(1,744,550)
2,049,963

(3,221,077)
(875,404
(12,344

(4,313,147) (4,737,899)

64

5,851,283 5,232,059

,@.\

-



' . :. _lr- E R{I{\IAN & CO..\T\\TS

Ill Ar&orizcd Capital:

f }{ils
J-(IX),(X)O Ordinary Shares (@ tk. 10.00 each

fG IEc{ Subscribed and Paid Up Capital:
1.fr5500 Ordinary Shares @ tk. 10.00 each fully paid in cash

Tol:

r1I GOVT.EQUTTYFUND:

Lltilll
Slif&RlS (4070)
Itgr&d sugff cane development project (ICDP)
IEh

[- EFSTRVE& SI]RPLUS:

-rllE!
O;nirgBalance
-l& Addition duringthe year

lR Adjustnrent during the year

ChgBrlance

GOITR\MENT GRANT & LOANS:

,LlIirk
i'rarsire Cane Development Scheme Phase-I
''msrve Cane Development Scheme Phase II
TEI:

NET.${ED EARNINGS:
-Lllfift
0pcring Balance
-+i* hofit/ Qoss) made during the year

LFems
(}prirgBalance
"qit FrofiV Qoss) made during the year

il-(trfcTERMLOAN:
-I liitrr
liregn t-oan Note-19.01'rl loan Note-19.02
-ne*pqableon longterm loan Note-19.03

Frcir Loan:
1-}[Ir
}I qF,!\efrerland
-rqni{ir Creadit
hSaE StuoeCrcdit

+gr- Credh

Td

Llrd l-oel:
r-!E
lH Trr (BMRE)
SI&.FS I m(6tr/")
r-lfii rlna (EDC)
- ;r 5sm Crort Golden Handshake (Unsecured)-.* ?erd[-astyear
Trtd
h pq u ulrom TK.6,880,856 has not been mentioned. It request

:t*|E ttutr 1nr-eblc on long term loan

r lfiIr
"m 

-xal.la nr ln-^ t-* l^.-

______t9!99{00_ ___l!!99J!9_

30.755"000 ll 30.755.000

______4fffl99_ _____l!ffr{99_

495

_____J,421,ry!_ ______2,42ry31_

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CI{ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2,584,062

2,584,062 2,584,062

____!2lq________112M_

(2,999,555,782) (2,643,178,103)
(643,157,300) (356,377,679)

_s,6 42!8,0 )_ __p,ge2,ss5.ji q_

(22,3sr,992) (19,576,969)
(1,882,030) (2,775,023)

_____a! $,en_ ____@ 351w_

2s.334.248l|| ZSSq.Zqt
^ 97.488.486 ll Sz.+eS.+SO

165,915,798 165.915.798

_____2!gJi!88_ __ 2881 38f!4_

91,478

340,7s9
21,031,000

770

91,478

340,759
2 1,03 I ,000
2,770,000

25,334,24825,334,248 25,334,249

1

1,547,294 ll t,S+t,Ze+
26e,007 ll 26e,007

64,358,04r ll 0+,:Sg,O+r
(

97,488,486 97,499,496

to be mentioned.

t---*--]3I--TTTI
z5s4$62

I 77

1r< ot< roo ta4 n r< -Ao



.. ".: : t-! for Erpenses
: : :...,.:ck and Jog Com. Ltd

- t--_ -.. .:
-'- - ':LrnS
- 

-:i::::3
. - :-.
-, : ..

-1. ,-l:.ol aied ltd
: ::i

- :,- 1:r
, : :.ibv Soniti ltd

- -: . Creditors for supplies & Creditors for expenses is
: - - -.1J.

=-G &fir Srndry Creditors
lnmrmx
- "w r=f,ourdable to Growers
r,g,:o;e krcome Tax (AIT)
irr :n Sale{ Molassess)
i r iEo Contractors Bill
}'FErs Fund From Dhaita
-r:sss tlelfareFund
?zce Sqr/Sales 0f Schedule
_{iu: a<fi cbarge
Lm r&r*ers Control A/C

s. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4,401,572
1,574,893,556

112,319,665 1,594,806,200,

19,187,843

8,454"3I1

5,054,198

I r9,000

740,115

6,615
175,636
657,000
190,162
t27,600
210,657

728,129
436,982

17

' .:- ,rL E R,{II\IAN & CO.
\ T \\TS

=.T SL}:DR.YCREDITORS
-{. Itiltq
Creditors for Goods Supplies
Creditors for Expenses
ffi Sundry Creditors

Io{at (A)

3IX Crcditors for Goods Supplies
lLS Renwick and Jog Com. Ltd
TSP Complex
Sarhi scientific store

Crrs- and Co.

Ku*tia Sugar Mills ltd
<r+ri scientific store

L-nitade store

Brri Tr-vlers

$ar Enterprize
D.lcot ftd
Eary control aied ltd
.tress Sryplies
lffiSM Somoby Com. Print press

Pmdip motors
B*r+
Tfuas Refactories ltd

-{mpKR
I6d- Sumir Ali
idi scientific store

Ri$ai Sugar mills
iqptat Sugar mills
?{raSugarmills
f"<tie Sugar Mills ltd
e, bhai BriclG

"&bdm prosad mondal

l.TJ Fnt

Note-22.0I
Note-22.02
Note-22.03

9,454,311
84,677,511

::
given first time that is why last year figures were

38,000
192,108
847,035

(1 89, r 34'
5,893,834

231,196
575,867

5,336

349,400
139,445
995,420

67,487
5,089,975

49,541
453,867

5,336
1,587,2-61

6,364,800

6,200,000

33,326

81,457

139,990

33,326
6,61s

16,830

175,663

190,162
127,600
210,647

18,655

31,850

728,129
64,800

598,506

135,8 l7
33,326

639,830

2,657,820

I1,000
304,070
129,50s
194,n9
60,000

ffi ffi\



.:.. ],: I(]L'E RAI{NIAN & Co.
, , \T.{\TS

.- :rlrural Loan:

. ,- l-,. credit A/C
_- _ _ ._:: c:edit A/C
-- ,_ ,:;;:editA/c
_- -, ._:; :rr-dit A/C
,-- . _ :_:3 credit A/C
-* , _ --: credit A/C
-- _, -r: credit A/C
_--_ r_-i-,-redirA/C

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOTINTANTS

Tra& Creditors
Yqters Profit Part. Fund
Geaeml Club
Officers Club
MKSB Workers Union
Offcers Association
R*urueStamp
Paldle against TA/DA/Expenses etc
rldvmce to army of BD
MKSM road Dev. Fund
ldcqrcFund
lil*ashaFund
Mmobiftltuilayan tund
Irli'sClub
lddftKailayan loan (P)
llaobik Kailyan loan(S)
lhse Rent
*ceefund(P)
Ifcerctund(S)
F*yMosque
$hi= Wages payable
Scqrity & Other deposit
Plovilent & other Fund
XXSMPF loan(P)
XXSF Frovident Fund(P)
IIKSM P F loan(S)'
XKSF Frovident Fund(S)
qrIR ofschedule
T-t
llrregcmcnt shoutd reconcite above negative figures.

33,562,50t
29,711

149,712
ll5,gg2
133,305

(1,622)
610,758
156,7t6

19,415,517
1,317,386

78,719
128,091
266,964

27,253,259
23,911

r98,946
124,166
61,636
(6,

444,993
82,887

l,3t'1,386
36,249
57,013

147,164
9,876(e,

(162,,
(410,4

3,1 88,398
1,549,866
1,125,752

57,170
2,671,916
3,537,555

389,293
(2,118,941
17,6s3,477
(7 ,217,308
2,896,731

219,850
84,677,511 83,275,122

32s,174,627 ll ZZS,fi+,AZ7
361,249,8321]. 361,249,832
376,4e3,834 ll na,+Sz,tt+
1s9,632,969ll 159,632,969
373,950,000 ll 373,950,000

1,926,927,925 1,596,501,,262

3,567,388

1,998,547 3,567,388
5,565,935 3,567,399

1,741.438
4,1 80

1) 1i)
199.117
<< a1z

1,247,561
(1,984,370)
3,434,170

42,142
7,493,552

43,946
6,076,556
3,459,7 49
1,065, I 55

(3,614,081)
34,844,204
(7,20s,378)
5,4t7,297

2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018

Itwfoion & Accruals
L!fiilk

harsim for l.eave pay & Gratuity (S) | zi',ziZ',gio ll zi',0fi'.1iaf*d f6$Sr^0r5 15,466,447
}Iregcucntshouldproperlymaintaingratuityasperevery..pffi

hrrhirn for income tax
IrrcEpmr.ision
rdr hringtheyear
(@ belance

Iatrrc
r lfft

' ,-::. :otherCrops

Amount inTaka

2,734.9s

1,712,462
95,306

293,4s3 i:l



:-i \FIQT'E RAHMAN & CO.
,,. -IfT\TANTS

Tu rn over in Quantity (N{. Ton 20t7-2018

i -:::
'l .-rses

- ,-l

I u rn or er in Quantity (M. Ton 2016-2017

i :--

- --5J5

a.:

T-r,l

S.ILBOSE&CO.
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

3,902.963121.53 5181.72 4,400.29
669.02 0 669.02

7,239.95 10,863.47 9,464.27

11,213,84 7,239.95

Note-26.01
Note-26.02

Note-26.03
Note-26.03

Note-26.04
Note-26.04

665,911,302

12,024,30

491,961,288

Cost of good sold
-{- }tills
i- Direct Materials
Rarx MaJerial consumption
i- Uanufacturing Overhead
Cost of goods manufacturing (i+ii)
0pening work in process
flqsing work in proeess

Cost of production
tlping finished goods

Clasing Stock offinished goods

Cmt of good sold
f,- Frrm
Dirtct Expense
it-ding& Mulching
llrrr-e$ing
krigdioo
Fl-cztion
Ptot4hing
Frra-lizeer
F=s Conlrol
F'rrln Seeds
[r- sFeds

S.l4eir & Maintenance
i:e{ & power
ac5Ers
Fr:r t-oss PL CGS

:, . \,1:rerial consumption
: -. ::ltrnce

. . r::-:::tgtheyear
- - ::... ar ailable for consumption

, : - --:.-local-: B:lsnce

. .- -',;:uring overhead
, *- : _ .,.:ges (P)

..::is ts)
_- '.:- :.:inancc

..-_::

: -_' -. rl)rerhead

27, 75

l------4re.59.53a:Be.3oT
I ss+,oss ll qp',sag 

I

665,476,183 492,141,621

l--- ;:nss2:?zlf 4o?,rrroil
I zoosqz.gtr ll ztz.rzo,oor I

578,295,696 679,258,606

631,085,937 627,148,224

2,540,292 2,043,054

391,076,;2:Tll rrr,rrr,iru
391,076,727 235,731,156l- ----Ir---------t

___2]g!! n______?1!l!L:1s6_

31,535,991 ll tg,Ot\,ttS
33,s05,9981l| 3s,647,099
23,030,093ll 19,444,602

311,853 ll 133,184
7,746,691 ll 6,000,004

5,999,472
274,834,575

170,077
94,355
59,990

434,438
550,972
156,054
184,872

18,007
15,750

202,924
3,320

I 84,890
472,057
370,470
655,822
I 9 1,584
475,672
37,280

274,803
250,840

20,250

AfiAK4

256,230,034



. : SH,{FIQUE R{[{NrAN & CO.
{I:COUNTANTS

-: ,.,-t \\'ork in process

Total

s. R. BOSE & CO.
CI{ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

30.06.17

11,635
4,430
4,290

419,569516.5 854,688

30.06.17

64,815,449
173,276

271,952,725

Particulars
As at 30.06.18

30.06.18
M.Ton Rate Per M.Ton

Lost ot cane
Loading & Off Loading
'r ime
S ulpher

257.97
257.97

0.44
0.13

3.207.00
s6.43

r3,990.00
51,275.00

62 t,5 ilt
14,557
6,156
6,666

Finished goods

Particulars
As at 30.06.18

30.06.18
M.Ton Rate Per M.Ton

Sugar
Molasses
KachaPit

4.394.96
4,400.29

669.02

50000
19,640

259

2t9;t46,UUt)
86,421,696

173,276

Totaf 9,464.27 306,342,977

Finished goods in Quantity (M.T) 2017-18

Product'fype
vPEuruts

Stock Excess Inventory Production
sales durrng Ine

year Closing Stock

.-.r1659S

i,.:ha Pit

J,449
3,122

669
451.72

)ou l. /)
4730

4,736.19
3,902.96

4,5y4.vO
4,400.29

669.02

Finished goods in Quantity (M.T) 2016-17

P rod uct Tvpe
Opening

Stock
Excess Inventory Production Sales during the

vear
Closing Stock

:,_:::'
' 1-.-ses
. --. Dir

u lu).2)
2439.57
669.02

46JJ.)
3416.91

6,1u).2)
2,439.57

4,O34
3,417

669

2 8050 0545 t9

lt"l llirccllaneous Income
-d Mitts
tmercst

llorse rent
Saks of empty container
Sales of Scrap material
Trrxport Hire charge recovered
Sm&y income/tender
Ofuincome
llobail Charge
Iccp Chargp

Crtn Subcidy

B. frrm
OtfuIncome

.{D\INISTRATTVES EXPENSES
-{ Uillt
Dfurtm Remunaretion
S.riq'mdwages
Go:g House
Sadf S'ealfear expenses
Imring expenses
iti:er Indirect Materials
I4ai and Maintenance .-
l:fiing Sutionary & ofhce supplies
Li=- R.ses & Taxes * .

-msrence
Sereci*nm
-m6g1'. Expenditure
::ucfiing& Conveyance
I:neE Tekgram &telephone ".-.luEnral 6sqaonials & Entertainment - --
fuoffice overhead
Amir cftaBes
-+E".rWe{lSeS

lcmclon & subscription
c,$Ersiloent & Publicity

______82 3e1,37J____2,s 6Ug1_

[-----8;sr4lf --------55-,63T-l

________qf3_ _________!tf1!_

101,250
67,276,781

425,850
1,314,384

95,181
655,374
683,796

1,370,7 44
2,806,673

407,721
999,338

1,389,838
56,918

455,988
11,242,302

429,048
56, t 60
18,250

t,271,9_35

o^ io,

I r3,805
62,738,316

229,358
36,312

870,165
953,348

2,294,603
1,173,905

271,625

421,726
130,295

I 19,864,845
292,253
37,105
70,740

372,033
17,359
70,000

142. A<1

2,001,593
9,225

100,5 l4

1,981,062
715,180

7,400

1,892,648
850

4,400
157,678

490,580



: jJ \FIQL E RAHMAN & CO.
, , 1,i1\TAYIS

B. Farm
SalarieVwages

Administrative overhead

Deprecixion

Total Adminitrative expenses

Sclling, Promotion & Distribution expenses
\tilLs

Salary and wages
Stocking loading, Dockting & Handing Charge

filence cost
ltilIs
Interest expenses

s. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOT]NTANTS

1,637,372 ll r,r+S,OtS

30,172ll 72,61

$72li1 3

1,671,916 t?24,028

___22!15 ;133_ _____J216il3_

329,286,641
329,286,641 124,902,428::

5,170,437 2,886,677

281

ffi



o
N

o

0)

bn

b!

o

!
!

6

i:oA6t
n 9P
s$;

o\
tr-ct
t.*
o\q

ra)
c.l

00

\o
c.l

v

co\o

\o

cO

ca

ca

o\
c.l
co

oo

N
co

(..l
co
o\
=l:\o
ol

r)
O
oo
N

<i'
c'i
\o

N
t.-
,.i
(.r
$

@
\o
$

\o
o\
i.)

oo.+ @
N

c.i
$

co.i-

$

o\
coq
s

\o
o\
v'1,
\o

N
rn
t-r
.+
\o

rO
m
.O

'f,v
ol
\o

Z

'-

o0

iod
.q)
B>
6n

ti

co
\o
\o
t'-
ta)
cO

o\
F-\
cosq
o\\n

c.l

t-
co
CI

O

\o
o\

r.t
o\
C\

\o
\o
ao

F-v'I
F-

o\
o\
sr-

O
oo

\o

od
o\

oo
o\

O

\o
co

oo
co

ralr-
@
co

v

o\
.i-
\o
o\

o\
oo
co.i-

?a

o\
OI
!f,
al
00(.I

r-
o\
.o-

@
c.l

c..l
F-+
co

@

\o

oo

N

@
.i

.+
0a\
a.)ia\o

tr-o\\o

tr1
00
ol

=()
cto
Eeri bo
q) .:<

I

oor-
co

F-
oo

N
co\o
o\
o\v}
N

$\o
\o

o\
oo

N\o
=r:o\
$N

cn
o\
F-
co
('I
(a

o\
co
F-
N

co
N
oo"
cor)

I

r-\o
o-
m

N

\j
co

I *
\f
ra

00

I
co.+

t--
o\
o\

\j'
o\

aa
t--
?o
!f,

!f,
co
F-
00
ro

00

F.-

rr ar
c/rj

)o

olclq
o\
oo
sf,
co

r--
o\

oi$
oo\i

00
oo

co
a.)
N
o\

d
c.t
\o.
F--
$
,r;

v
tr-

c'i\o
a.l
$

00
r--v'I
r-r+
'i

oo

\o

oo
o\

co
o\

oi

d

ca\o
co
r-
ol
F-

t
F-
co

v

c.l

c'I
an
Oq

c{
sf,
F.-
tr-O

N
rn
00

ca
.+
F.(.I

a.l\ocl
co
oo
N

olo \o
F-
=t
co

r\
r-

t-
@ .+

v

$

r-ln
tr-
(.r

i!+0) o\
O

\o
a

o\o o\
-o
o\ o\

N

-o
6\ o\ o\ o\ o\

\oo\
O

o\
O ^\ o\

O
6\

\o o\
O

o\ o\ o\

-,
Y

2*
oc)
=(.t

t: a.J

o\t-
c.l
t-
o\
o\

\o
co

c-
c.l
r-

co
@q
o\
N
o^
\o
co

\o
t*
o\
.o-
\o

co

\o

\o
F-O

ct
o\\o

lr)

sf
O
c.t

\o

co
o\

oo

\o
o\

00
cr\o
r-

co
co

$s

.+
\o
\
oo
o\

F-
o\
oo
t--

O
00

$

!f,

in
al

t)v
aa

oo
$

co

co
c.l

..i.f

co
a=

co
co

co
cos
ao

(--
oo
\o.

@

co

$
o\

\o
roin
00
m
ol

O.

\o
cn
$
$
co

=h

-.=tr

I

=-

=L^-=

oo
O
c.l

\o

$
tr-
r-
oo

co

o\
co
oo-

F.
co
co

o
o\
oo
@
c.)

r--
co

00

oc]
o\
tr-

oo
.i-

at
F-
@
o\
al
F-
ol

O
tr-
O

Ir-

a{
.f

.o
F-
at

=r-
:! a.l

)c

o\
tr-
N
r*
o\
o\

ao

\olr)
\o
lr).f,

c.l$c\
C\l.tq
Nt'-

r-
o\

co
co

oo
O
NN.t
\o

\o
F-

oo
N\o
\o

|r)
o\
$N\f

N

\o

@
Or

oo

\o
o\v)

O

o\
oo
o.i.+
oo

@
@

$$

.f
\o\
@
o\

tr-\oq
oo
(--
v:

00

.{-

al
00
ro
00
m
ro

@
!f,

o\
co

co
N

Gi$

co
t--

oi
co
co

ao
@
$
O

t--
00

oo

oo

Ir-
co

\o
ra
@
FTw
N

ro\o

ro

F-
ro

a,I
-]

L
a

()
!
C)

o<1

E

()

(-)

2
€
t

q

()

o

H

o
q

:a

r!
lro
€o
€
o
h

x
TL

.irr
E
F

P

a

!
F.
€
oo
o

o

!ro

(J
n
o
q

d

x
E]

a
U)v

A
H
d
b{

a
(H

o

cd

6)

!

rrl
€
oot-
d)

Io

A<
U)

L]

I()

o<
a
!

6)

o
(.)
a
r',

!

fr
"B€

Z
()

o

I

0)
t-.1
(.)

O
c)
!o

0)

F

a

!

0)

o
()
o

L-l

o
k

o
U
L
a)

o
q,
bI

r!
()
o
*
o
d
()

X
A
()r

E

rl]
O
!

o
a4
L

a

F
o
o
o
J
=

F
I

a

a

J
t*

t*

z
I

I

,

#
l[*
ili

lll;

.
T

E

E
E
E
E

E
E

E
E

E
E

E

E
E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

F

E

E

E

E

E
F

F

E

E

E

E

.E

E

E
I
E

F

F

E

E

F

F

F

E
F

E

E

E
E

F

E

E

F

E

E

E

E

F

E

E

E

i

i
:

ffi



€
I

F-

N

bD

7,a

r-
I\o

r.l

o
oor-
(\

o
co<t
$

oq
o
.+
tr)
\o

o

O

c.t
o\

OO

o

co

o

o
\f,
o\
c.)
\i'

o
o
O
ra)

a-

o
-i
+
o\
Nr-
F-

c.l
ao
oo

oo
o
o\
00
o
co

Oo

o
\o
O

o
O
|r)
NN

O
oor-

oO

|r)
ao

o\
t--
co
\o.+

oq
o
c.)
=l:
F-
sl.

o
..;
N
v.f,
ca

oo
cl
\o

r-

oo
c.!
co
co
aa
ca

cl

0)

0
Oo

\
t-r
ao
\o
c.lo\
c.l
c'l

$q
\o
\o.
O
@v}
oo

aa.t
c'l
t'-
\o

o
-.,i

ct
$
oo

@
cl
\o

+
O

oo
o!
ao
c.t
c'I
co
ca
co
co

OO
$
o\
CN
si'

o
O
Olr)

r-

q
o\f,
o\
c.lt-
r-

o
o\
oo

co

o

o

O

O
N
c'l

tn

\f,
v
ro

\o
\o
?o
€
F-.
al

oq
r-'

co\o

co

\o
ra)

$\o

.f
=t
co\o\
c.l
ta)

o\
tr=!n

co\o

ca

\ci

$

.+
=q
c.)\o
f.-
coir)

Oq
O
O.

\o

o
O
O

r)

Oq
O
O
\o

q
ra)
N co

'ir

r-

()

L

()

b0
(6

ca

z
o

"o
cd 3

.:
co

o\

ro

ta

o\

6
I

tr-

N

\
oo\o

N

Itrlo
IE
l=
l,!5loItr

t:
li
l5
JN
l€
lr-
ta
l\o
o
:l
ot
r<l

ZI
ol
cdlql s-->^

Ee r.|
-EA -lqrig

$
o\
$.+
ca

F-
I

ol

'2,

=F
.Z-=

:I

:!

^- 
4,

I
r-'l

D
X
zz4

#-
rlL
rl{lr

@*

il,Il, *

:

1li

ll'

,r 
,:,

llr.,
fi



U)
bI

U

N

o\\o
\o

3
o
a

o\c!

'$r+

9

t)

z

\o
6i€N
a{
<t

F-
oo
m
00

o\

:f,
c!
00

oo
F-
@
t--
N

r;
c.l
6l
o\$
c.l
oo

t-q
c{
a.l\\o
oo^

t*-

0,o

o\
t..

o\

ca\
=f\o
$
e.l
c.I

Fr
o\

o\

o\
a.l

N
r-

oo

..it\.I
+c\\o

at
\o€
co
c.)
c.l

o\
c.l

\c)

oc
N
co
F.

\o

O.a
N
\o

s
=q

vl
a.l
F-rI
ao

=
!,n
t
N
t-r

\o

\at
i'

't)

ts-

F-

$o\
o\
r+

n
c.lo\
o\

\o
l-.

!+
cl
.i.

o\
v.)

00-
N
Oi

o\
v?

o\
co

oo
$

a'l
c.l

N

ci
\o

<t\al

\o
@

aa

6t

m
{.o\

c.t
oo

m oo

o\
$
@

F-\
N\o
oo

.f,

cl
al
00

aa

i\:
o\

tr-
a-t

o\+.+
t-
6l

t.-

\o
o\
c.l

o\9*
d1
F-\o
v'),

$
r-
a-.
ts-
o.lo\

.l
co

c.l
co

\o

e.l
oo

oo\o
oi
F-.\o-
oo
ca

=q

F-

\o
a.l

o\cl
c.t

\o
@

s
coo
oo

€
6
e^l\o
\o
c.l

\
F-qf

c.lm

.t
00

o\
ca

mq
Ft'-
r-,

.f

o\vl
ca
(r)v
o\
Nr-

e.l
oq
o\
$o\
e.l

t\

oo
co

ca

N
og

\o
$
6

$\q

o\
a.l
c.l

q
co

..l+
F-
o\

t--

co

o\

a{

(\l
\o
\o

N
co
oo
c?)

ti
F-

.+

.+

rf

ca

\f
F-
F-

o
o\ F-

N
F-

sq
oi

t'-

r-\o

t
ta

r-

r-.r-

.+

.i
N
oo

o\

6t

N

N

o\
co

.+

az
2

-n

(\

o

a{
6l

\o
e.l

a\

t+

cl
!+
c-

.+
co

ca
o\

.+
\o
o\

o
ol
N
a-l c.l

os

6l
o\

+

al

sl
@

'.r, -
Na
ci
cc

$vl olq
t--

\o

o\
c.l
@

F-

$
N

$
co

@
c1
oo
F-

c..tv)
ca \o €

m C.l
$

c.n
vo\

(\
at

o\
c.l

?.)

'J

,)

tr

cd

2

E<

h
a

z

oE
o

p
a<

6
r>1

tl
t<

F

vl

€

N\
$

l,a
r.l
aa

i.,
q

r

c!
-i

N
F-

co

rn

al
g\

f
I

l,n

N

ra

NN

rlvl
-t
a
71
z1

B€s€
BP

G8



iH{B SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO.
- : ;.: D .{CCOUNTANTS

S. R. BOSE r

CHARTERED ACCOUNT

MOBARAKGANJ SUGAR MILLS LTD.
Stock of Stores & Spares
t -lul-2017 to 30-Jun-20 1 8

Annexure- D

Particulars
Opening
Balance

Addition
during the

year

Adjustment
during the

year

Closing
Balance

h'uri{}n Materials
hl :t amd Lubricants
hmilm Materials
IG T,sls
hI Spare Parts

hEtrsrau, Spare Parts

HEa, Supplies

lMur;.
hc SFue Parts

I' $bC & Non Ferrous Materials

l:- TrtH & Fittings
h,t.l-rrnishes
h@f,[:Xrdr-are
hms F4uipments

Lt *.m & chain
Lfllililg &skets & Insulation Materi
hpd lE Lubricants
hudf-lt"orla
hrles
hlr,&Fi:ture
fc 4rE"Trn€nts

&'t Biocides

305,545

21650,573

2,905,994
680,446

33,604,146
2,296,520

144,167

3,997,939
1,457,723

L,o7l,23g
332,751
202,299
l2l,2g5
154,794

436,040

168,115
281,307

17,034
13,451

7,319,963

1,901,453

18,586,494
13,562,719

429,943

20,960,942

2,125,332
30,812

2,204,099
14,164,394
2,L20,231

l43,96g
4g7,g3g
429,720

l,34l,7lg
l12,54r
553,960

530,769
370,190

1,690,656

80,736

116,412
31,798,593

1,705,703
19,417,691
10,798,146

381,411

25,750,653
2,196,076

30,812
L,566,121

14,464,190
2,484,258

614,794
557,761,

357,721

1,377,652
145,016

534,992
622,517
414,323

1,690,656
g0,lg7

lt6,4l2
35,755,509

501,295

l,glg,375
5,670,567

727,977

28,814,434
2,215,776

782,144
3,688,143

1,093,696

600,414
272,827
274,299

85,352
122,319

454,909
76,366

237,L63
17,034

13,990

3,361,947-.: - , :-ri 58,140,231 113,752,409 121,062,612 50,g30.02g

ffi ffi

& co.
IANTS



... {B SI{AFIQUE tl{HMAN & CO..:-t rc6gg*rO*rt s. R. BOSE &
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTA

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MTLLS LTD
SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST SALARY AS ON 30.06.2018

Annexure-E

Name Designation Date Amount (Tk.) Remark:: \urul Ferdous A.M Accounts 6,000
: -:-mul Haque A.M 1,000
- .:u Sultan A.M(Store) s00
-. :ngir Hossain D.M(Produc:) (1,371
_'::rum Kr. Mondol D.M(Agri;) 3

(uddus GM(Factory) (3,849)
: .:idul Islam Head Master (99,000)I -. -'lb Ali Gr.rst House Cukar 9,000
-. :.r Rahman G.A(Admin) 7,1 g0
.:. r -{zad MLSS 2,000
1=:-ll1 Pervin Nurse (19,200)- Halima Khatun Sr. Cleark 15,000- :.:ul Basher Computer Op: A/c 2,000
I :: Bisrvas Sarter 12,859
" . :ur Rahman Cashiar 11,718
:-::ur Rahman Account Asst: 2,741- i.:shid Khan MLSS 1.500

: : ::ldin Account Asst; 4,092
_ : -. Kr. Ganguliy Account Asst: 697

Office Peown 29,715
..- !.ahman Jr.Cleark 80.32sI ,-.-. Islam MLSS 9,500

CIC 7,200
_ ._:.:.n Khaled piku

1,547
S..rm Reza

8.650- ;. \-hammad
500

600- * -_. Islam-4
(720)

-- Losul OAP(Cane) 6,050
,-_ , -S.alff

1,000
_, - -.;:m-2

1,000

5,000
,::in CIC 11,400

S.G 3,000

5,000' -:,
2,000

O.S.G 4,200
1 1,000

5,000
C.G 2,000

O.S.G 1 <nn

Massanger I 000
C.G 500

- - - -::n1Lt S.G 8,000
: - -i-rt MLSS (Fac:)

'- D.Eng.Helper 2,000wra0N Ws Smeth 500
M.H Khalashi Z*f t }\ 1,500



T{f{BSHAFIQUE RAHMAN&
TiIID.{CCOUNTANTS

co. S, R. BOSE &
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTA

.:.angir Alom M.H Welder 4,500
il .::sur Rahman Ws Welder 1,500

.. Rahim M.H Khalashi 9,200
--:.:sur Rahman M.I:l Forman 4.000
:. ,riul Islam Nobi P.Driver 6,200)
. -::zzel Islam Valkaniger 3,500
: .rabuddin B.H.R.C 2,054
t..:: AIi P.Driver 5,000
1.::n Khan Jend Op: 2,700
.:: .{li Elect: 1.428

T :, -aque Ali L.S Mat 2,000
. -suf Aii f.rman 2.500

- .l Hossain Jr. Elect: 1.000
: , .:;,fe Ali (s00)
- -,.r] O.Eng.Helper 2,000
_. :: Bhava Fitter Helper 3,000

1.,:zaque M.H Fitter (14,000)
: -::c Hossain Jr. Trner 500
' r::-. Karim Welder Helper 2,000
t, :: Rahman-2 Ws Helper 2,500
_--..{min Welder Helper 3,000

' . _-.a_zzaman Khalishi 3,000
- - \ {:^ Pum: Driver 9,000
_, _: .{li Ter. Helper 1,000

- --. Islant Pum: Driver 1,000
: ::: HaSSan Terbayn Helper (2,945)

. .: .1lr forman (s00)
:, --. :S]am Elect: 1,500)

:- --.Haque Welder Helper 1,500- -:_ Kr. forman (s00)
- _, _: .ili forman (22,850)

SamPale Boy 2,000: - '. 1.,-r Jr. Elect: 2,000
- 1{i.

Sentifical Oper: 5,900
- - \ ll

_ - .1il S.B.A 2,000
-- t i

Welder Helper 4,000
Panman 2,000

--:-:-SSain
Water Man 1,500)

-: i.;hntan LabCamist 2,000
- --;t--- Kr.Com:Pag": 6,000

Khalishi 1,000
Sul.Alt 1,959
Cleark 927

M.H Khalashi 2,000
P.Driver 1,000

3,519
Sentifigal Helper 3,000

. , -.-,.=.n Jr. Panman 14,000
Ws Helper (26,700'
Boiler Fitter (1,020)
Gareg Helper (1,000)

I__.. , GaregFitter 6,400

-----------=
I.F"'*uCA\ Helper /,^!; qtx 2oo

1:^-^^ D:++



; \H.{B SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO,
ACCOUNTANTS

s. R. BOSE & CO.
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

' Imdadul Haque Garag Forman (30,300)
' Rofiqul Islam Helper 1,100
Jahurul Islam Tr. Driver 25,600
Raihanuddin (23,000)

Imran Hussain Garag Helper 4"000

\{ahin Ali Tr. Helper (81.400)

Shafiqul Garag Helper 30,300

Sohrab Hossain Act. Forman 1,500
' Ahsan Siddique Sampol 3,000

Ra*sel Rahnam r 2.000

\urul Islam Musnshi B.H Machnik (2.000)

Rezaul Islam Panman 6,000
TOTAL as on 30.06.2018 139,192

Name Designation Date Amount (Tk.) Remark
l'1r. Salim Reza CIC 5,200

Osman Goni CDA 2,000
.\. Latef Massenger 2,500
Robiul Islam Nobi Pm. Driver 10,315

l. lohammad Golam Mostoga D.M (Agri) (9,479)
Shamsul Haque Massenger 2.310
Sohrab Hossain Act.Farm 500

I Fuzlur Rahman Trak. Driver 53.177
Shahajan Ali Jeep Driver 1,580

t .{. Khaleque Tk. Driver 2,690
\1ok1er Hussain 7.281
...1omgir Hossain Driver 11.000
:Jabibur Rahman Helper 1,000
S:rem Biswas Garag Helper 100
Srahinur Islam Helper 700
)iurul Islam-2 Driver 120
iofiqul Islam Helper 304

I Srafiqul Islam 1.000
.--rhadul Haque (3oo)
.{l:ar Ali 480
-l:idul Islam Driver (S) 28.000

. 
1,,:zrul Islam Driver r.950
1.1-zanur Rahman Helper fl.180)
S.-.ahazan Saren 1,500
l. iol-azzel Driver 7,740
'.1..udur Rahman C.C Cleark 18,508
S.:aruddin Mechnic 2,000

I rL.{NCE AS ON 30.06.2018 144,996

SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST TA/DA AS ON 30-06-2018

SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST EXPENSES AS ON 30-06-2018

tr-\*- r Name Designation Date Amount Remark
:,.:ra1 HOSSain A.M (Accounts) It 12,172

- -'.-'nan Hossain Jr.Officer 2/12t2012 9,978
S 1.1 ,{shraf Hossain Ir. Offtcer(A/c) 7,208: _.:ul Islam Asst.Manaser (A/c) rr--:, (45.036)

- . : .'.er Hossain ,. .. " ,-". Asst.Manager /-qY \*\ 3oo
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"i {H.{B SHAFIQUE RAIIN,IAN & CO.

: . EREDACCOUNTANTS
S. R. BOSE & CO.

CIIARTERI,D ACCOUNTANTS

" Dr. Foysal I(arim DCMO 28

" A. Kader D.M (2081

" Shariful Islam SACDO 1811212012 7,282
" Bimal Kr. I 121612013 150

" Shafiqur Rahman A.M Civil t,5/J
" Abul kashem Asst.Manager(Civil 26lst20t3 12,775

- :," Shazzat Ali I(han Manager(CPO) 62

i" Atiqul lslam Asst.Manager(Store) 41812012 5,997

" A.Matin I(lran Asst.Manager(Agro: 141812012 250

" Kashef Aminur Rahman Asst,Manager 21312013 1,842

" Abu Taher Bhuiyan DGM 24t612013 12,367

" Biswash A.Razzaque Asst.Manager(Store) 2716/13 2,494
" Mahmud Golam Mostafa Asst.Manaeer (45.340)

" Abu Bakkar Juniur Officer/O.A 4,133
Mr. Krisno Kumar Datta lt (10s)

'Enamul Haque Asst.Manager 25/2/13 5,7 55

" Tanzibul Haque Zoarder Asst.Manager 4,847
" Mokarram Hossan Asst.Manager(Seed) 19112/12 1,590

" Raysul Islam A.M (Garae ) 7,164
" Bidhan Kr. Rol Asst.Manager 29112112 15,337)
" Nizamuddin Jr.Officer 121512013 404

" Alamgir Hossain Deputi Manager(Camist. (62)
" Goutam Kumar Mondol DM(Agri:) 3t/31t3 24,965
'' Samiul Islam A.M(Civil) 31/3113 6,380

I " Topon Kumar Mosumder DGM(Credit 31/3113 4,774

" Fousal D.M Gac:) 1,034
" Azgar Ali DGM (Aeri:) 101912012 9,000
" Aizizur Rahman SACDO 18,954
" Robiul lslam Jr.Officer (5,200)
" Shadoh mondol A.M(Fact) 411012012 2,190
" Anower Hossain DGM t4lt0lt2 (L37)

" Noyem Ciddique G.M(Aeri: 1,031

" Mobaidul lslam D.M.E(Fect: 24,200
" Abdar Rahman G.A 46,221
'A. Rob Compaunder Medical 23l6lt3 @20)
'Abul Hossain OA (Commercial) 915

- ' Fazer Ali Gust House Boy 800
-r ;" A. Mannan Store Kepar 17,649

A. Hannan Juniur Officer/S.K (27)
" Moniruzzaman Suppervisor (Civil) 25,932
" Kobir Hossain Store Kepar 7,200
" A. Jolil CIC 29/t1lt2 (4,207)
" Suifuddin Khaled Piku CIC 3,155
" Anowarul Islam (ulfa) CIC 402
" Lutfar Rahman Crc 6s0
" Alamgir Kabir CIC s1212013 400

Golam Sarowar CIC 300
Ataur Rahman CIC 257

'Kazi Salim Reza CIC 17104113 1,211
Seraiul Islam-l CIC 24/r0t12 1.800
Mohsin Ali CIC 23/10/12 2.697

: - Raihan uddin CIC 232
Sohel Ahammed CIC 6,605

" Firoz,Ahammed (-I(- 71o.
4 p'n-,



{rL{B SHAFIQUE RAHN{AN & CO..::,ED 
ACCOUNTANTS

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOU}ITANTS

' A, Aziz CIC 2,048
'Azit Kr. Vatta CIC 6s0
" Shariful Islam CIC 971

A. Wahab CIC 1,219
Mohiuddin Ahamrned-lI CIC 9/1012012 2,105

' Mokhlesur Rahman CIC 4/11/2012 12,611
" Bazlur Rahman CIC 8,033

A. Wahed CIC 10/2t2013 1,46Ae ' Obaidul Islam CiC 2,029
" Hafrzur Rahman-I CIC 04)
" Shariful Islam-3 (pukuria) CIC 6/1/2013 (3,583)

Sirajuddin CiC 191
S hariful Is! am- 4 (B ezpar a) CIC 4,537

" Mizanur Rahman CIC 1,093
" AmirHamza(Bablu) CiC 25/8/12 1.999

Mohiuddin-2 CIC 2.102' Habibur Rahman CIC 1,969
Yousuf Ali CIC 6s0
Fazlur Rahman CIC 650
Ezazur Rahman Crc 6s0I Paban Kr. Vatta CIC (1,952)

n Dijendralal Biswas CIC 1,271
.\nower Hossain Azad T- CIC 4,197
Golam Rasul o.A 1,190
\azimuddin CIC 1,043
-{. Haque Khan CIC 1,984
Shaha Alam CIC 1,036
Nasir Hossain CiC 264

t8 Shahidul Islarn CIC 1,285
Hafizur Rahman-2 CIC 2,074
Habibullah Bahar
\.Jalil-2

CIC 3,060
CIC 600

Golam Nobi CIC (s4.
trolam Mostata CIC 959- Serazul Islam CIC 1.959
\loshiur Rahman CIC (1.714],
iorikul CDAiCIC 995
, rontruzzaman CIC 2,045

\azrul Islam CIC 3,474
l,lonirul Islam CIC 2,149
.rraulHaque (Jihad) CDA (1,808
l(azrul lslam-2 I

700- - aruk Hossain CIC 1,122
Lrkibuddin CDA 650- -_:zal Hossain I

6s0'.:.'al 
iar CDA/CIC 3,139

_-,,:na1 Hossain CDA/CIC 2,099- 
. ..aluddin ll ) 1)O
1.1-.rnuddin Mollah It

l,ggg
-. \.\'1 5nallldullal') il

1,909

(66s)' -.::r Rahman (66s)

'. -olKr.

Kumar
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MAN & co S. R. BOSE & CO.

CI{ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

'A.Rashid M.H Mech 479
" Anower Biswas-1 M.H I(alashi 175
" Alam Sarder Sr. Welder 398
" Anisur Rahman Welder Ws 4,060

l " Habibullah Forman 1,000
" Mahatabuddin T.O 310
" Samsuddin Ahammed Lab. Analist 2,194
" Rofiqul Islam Act.Forman 12,159
" Khairul hossain Jr. Cleark 162

" A. Matin Khan 239
" Masudur Rahman WS C.Cleark 5,761
" Masud Rana Oilman 1,456
" Shamsul Haque Masson (60)
" Mahabubur Rahman B. Waterman 2,050

-S " Krishno Kumar Furnesh Labour 16,945
' Shangker Kr. Helper 8,470
" Emdadul Haque Garag Forman 1,261
" Liton Hossain PanHelper 1,700
" Sabdul Haque Boilar Forman 1,860
" Shahajan Ali Jeep Driver 10,692
" Mahmudul Hossain Kafil Sr.Clerk 50,688
" Joynul Abedin Jeep Driver 24,827

_.j " Laltu Mondal Jeep Driver 12,000
" Nurul Islam-2(S) Tr.Driver 6,000

,-s " Nurul Islam-3(S) Tr.Driver 1,500
_.r " Nazrul Islarn-2 Tr.Driver (S) 23,500
-_l " Altaf Hossain-1(S) I

9"000
" Azizur Rahman (S) il

6,000
" Nirmal Kumar(S) il

13,686
" Abul Hossain (S) I

2,200
" Mohammed Ali o.P 2"281
" Ohidul Islam(S) Tr.Driver (S) 19,000

-: " Jahirul Islam Tr. Driver 150
" Monirul Islam Garag Mech. 508

-S " Aynal Haque Act.Forman @20\,J
" Anar Ali Garag Helper 150

'l " Nurul Islam Munshi B.H Mech: 5,000
r1 " Fazlur Rahman Driver 4,900

BALANCE AS ON 30.06.20I8 551,085

SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST SUPPLIES 30-06-2018

BALANCE AS ON 30.06.2018 Tk 3,954,122
Name Address Date Amount (Dr.) Remark

M/S. Chittagonj SteelMills Ltd. Chittagong 40,256
" Estarn Cable lt

1

" Mechinery Bill (Ho) Dhaka 399,767
" Ussa Chemical l,714,ggg
" Spark International r

226,545
" Carona Service I

3,396,974
I " Nokon Ltd. 393,656

" Nitol TATA Companies il
2,099,000

" Khan Brothers Beg Industries Ltd il "4,252,975
" SonaliFlowar Mills 61,307



\ \\.AH.AB SHAFIQUE RAHNIAN & CO.
. TERED ACCOUNTANTS

:

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

" Latif Jut Mills
" United Scals 3,947,645

" TA-Sin E

tr,375,696

" Classic Foils Ltd. 8,387,023

" Business Donime 218,162
esh Lamo Ltd MohaKlali. Dhaka 156,478

" Milners Pump Ltd.

" National Tubes 246.518

', Lenday Banqladesh 174,069

" Khulna Sheepyeard

" Aminul E
'B.R.B Cable Ltd.

" B.C.I.C

" Jamuna Oil Com: Ltd

,-.,,,,,", OF ADVANCE AGAINST SUPPLIES 30-06.201 8

" Gazi Wire Ltd.

" ACI Formulaters

" Parul Construction

ue Print &Pac 117,340

M/S Renwick Jasneshwar Co 9,331,964

'' BITAC
" All- Borhan Harduise

Jamuna Fertilizer Co. Ltd 10,150,000.00

168,646.00
Pumota Body Builders Ltd.

3,527,000.00

6,223,222.05
Tremeom Elec

31,161,825



'-\ \\'AHAB SHAFIQUE RAHN{AN & CO.
. : RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S. R. BOSE & CO,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST MOTOR CYCLE AS ON 30-06-2018

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LTD
PO.NALDANGA,DIST.JHENAIDAH.

SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST BI CYCLE AS ON 30-06-2018

:. No Name Designation Dt. ofAdv. Amount (Tk.) Remark
1 " A. Kader D.lvl (7,139.00 do
2 " Shariful Islam SACDO 7,301.00 do

" Kazi Salim Reza CIC (7,500.00) do
{ " Badiuzzaman T.L.R March'O5 4,000.00 do
5 Robiul Islam(Nobi) Pump Driver Nov'05 3,750.00 do

BALANCE AS ON 30.06.20I8 4'j.2.00

:..\o. Name Designation Dt. of Adv. Amount (Tk.) Remark
1 Mr.Rokib Zoarder CDA 2,450.00 do
2 Mr.A.K Azad OP 646.00 do
3 Mr.Mamun-ar-rashid 1,056.00) dol Mr.A. Kader 4,560.00 do
5 Mr.A.Rashid Khan 4,560.00 do
6 Mr.Milun Biswar Sarter 4,370.00 do
7 Mr.Rezaul Islam MLSS 1,539.00 do
8 Mr.Moktiar Hossain (30.001 do
9 Mr.Mofazzel Hossain l,130.00) do
i0 Mr. Rowshon Ali OP: 3,849.00 do
1l Mr. Osman Gani (610.00 do
12 Mr. Nasiruddin (270.00\ do
13 Mr. Akbor Ali MLSS (440.00) do
l4 Mr.Waliar Rahman il

70.00 do
15 Mr. Shakkti Pado Biswas CDA 1,260.00 do
16 Mr. Imran Pervess r,260.00 do
17 Mr. Palush Kr. Kundu CDA 1,260.00 do
l8 Mr. Sohel Perves CDA (1,12s.00 do
t9 Mr. Mizanur Rahman CDA (445.00) do

Mr. Farid Miah MLSS 1.600.00 do
" Tvhan Hasan CDA 3,640.00 do

22 " Razu Ahmmed CDA 3,640.00 do
Mr. Humayon Kabir CDA 2,1r0.00 do
Mr. Mokbul Hossain CDA 2"450.00 do
Mr. Imran Reza CDA 2,450.00 do
Mr. Shakil Pervesh CDA 2,450.00 do
Mr. Nazrul Islam (3)

5,615.00 do
Mr. Dilip Biswas

3,810.00 do
29 Mr. Bazlur Rahman

5.00 do
30 Mr. Nuruzzaman ,l

4,255.00 do3t Mr. Moniruzzaman
5,275.00 do

Mr. Mokorrom Hossain
1,875.00 do

Kamal Hossain
3,640.00 do

Mr. Nazrul Islam P.D 52.00 do
Mr. Ayoub Hossain Sorter 136.00 do
Mr. Mokter Hossain G.Ftrous 13 6.00 do5t Mr. Moslem Ali CDA 170.00 do

38 Mr. Mohammed Ali CDA 1.365.00 do
Mr. A.Wahad (2) CDA 2,050.00 do
Mr. Hazrat Ali O.p 396.00 do
Mr. Hasanuzzaman CDA 1,085.00 do42 Mr. Suzit Biswas CDA 5,95s.00 do

43 Mr. A. Latif S.G 548.00 doMr. Rajob Ali O.p 445.50 do45 Mr. Khakon Ch. CDA 2,725.00 doMr. Saydur Ali CDA 170.00 do
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\\ \\IAHAB SHAFIQUE RAI{N{AN & CO,
..RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LTD
PO.NALDANGA,DIST.JHENAIDAH.

SCHEDULE OF ADVANCE AGAINST SHORTAGE OF FERTILIZER AS ON 30-06-2018

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CIIARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

17 Mr. Jahiduzzaman CDA 682.00 do
J8 Mr. Mohashin Ali CDA 2,450.00 do
19 Mr. Jiaur Rahman CDA 2,450.00 do
50 Mr. Hai Siddique CDA 2,450.00 do
51 Mr. Debendronath CDA 2,790.40 do
52 " Eleas Rahman 3,130.00 do
53 " Golam Rabbani 3,130.00 do
51 " Ashraful Islam 4,030.00 do
55 "A. Waki 1,968.00 do
56 " Ekramul Kabir 1,125.00) do

BALANCE AS ON 30.06.2018 100,721.50

Sl.No. Name Desienation Dt. ofAdv. Amount (Tk.) Remark
I Mr. Shirazul Islam-1 CIC 1,677.50

2 Mr. Nurul Islam CIC 5 r.00
3 Mr. Abdul Jalil-l CIC 1,789.50

4 Mr. Bazlur Rahman CIC 66.00
5 Mr. Shirazul Islam-l CIC 10,307,00

Mr. Kanchon Ali CIC 3,123.7 5

7 Mr. Nuruzzaman CIC 78,500.00
8 Mr. Abu Shama CIC 3,07t.20
9 Mr. Nazimuddin CIC 1,538.60

I I Mr. Golam Mostofa CIC 1,253.80

11 Mr. Aminur Rahman CDA 5,178.75
12 Mr. Mustafrzur Rahman Jr. Officer 750.00
13 Mr. Ataul Haque (Jehad) CDA 11,695.90
14 Mr. Shirazul Islam-l CIC 151.40

BALANCE AS ON 30.06.2018 1 19,1 54.40

ffi
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MOBARAKGANJ SUGER MILLS LTD
PO: NALDANGA DIST: JHENIDAH
Shedule of store in transit as 30.06.018

JV.NO&
DATE

H.O Ref.No
&date

Contract
No
C.T

Name of

Materials

Mode of
payment

Dedit
Amount

Credit
Amount

Amount

2018-19 cyv.63.07 .13 2398 1090

biv.55.07.13 2401f l/copeninp 219
cyv.92.07.13 2688 release 371724
civ.90.4.1,1 2692 l/c.release 1047

2695 Bioler dut local agan, 15843.3 8

c v.8.4.14 2698 steel l/c.release 124

iv.705.03.15 b v.42.15 2699 antisclent l/c.release t3t6t4.t
cw.127.6.15 2699 l/c.release 78

2703 stain steel custom du 2548.4
civ.373.15.14 2709 chemial marere 282s

iv.12.3.15 c.iv.106.6.15 2709 I/c openinr 993

iv.174.4.15 2109 1/c.release 139

iv.1050.6.l5 civ.1 1 i .6.15 27 1 Flucklent 1085.25

iv.t174.6.l5 iv.1 1 1.6.15 27 2 l/c.release 868
27 2 Antisclent custom du 8476s

civ.100.6.15 27 8 l/c.release 252324
2720 l/copening 4051.5
2721 1/copenins 50962.5
2721 l/copening 294
2725 l/copening 213.s

civ.57.2.15 2710 custom du 2815.73
civ.16.6.15 2770 l/c.release 48527
civ.l17.6.15 2770 l/copeninp 181858
piv.l25.7.l5 2770 lnsurece 4072

Rang motor 69929
29.06.18 civ.41.6.18 2743 78.95

civ.49.6.18 2743 220.84
civ.50.6.18 2743 30368.s8

30.8.17 pv 2743 manne s70
21.n.t7 PV 2749 360s
25.04.18 iv 3528 LC open c s89
15.05.18 cjv 27s4 Import Bil 4t977

1,174,556.63 132863.1 1,041,693.54

q.*

& ).-r**.-,,r
1r+}-.-.V\

lH("^'"*o'i:}



MOBAITAKGANJ SUGER MILLS LTD
PO: NALDANGA DIST: JTIENIDATI

Shedule of 0thers as 30.06.018

t- Ar*"r."- Gl

Particulars Opening
Balance

Addition
during the

year

Adjustment
during the

year

Closing
Balance

-id Advance (s)

:id Advance (p)
3r'cycle Advance

"Iotor 
Cycle Advance

I ontractors Current Account
\dvance Against Roadcess

3iocides to Growers

-oan to Growers ControlA/C
- ertilizer
\dvance Against Fertilizer to Grorv
{dvance Against Non-Jirdicial Stum
. ertilizer Advance
Shortage of Fertilizer 

]

Jane Shortage 
I

fand Trenching 
I

Pest Control Advance 
I

Inter Crops ( Sathi Fasol) |

1,027,699
(88,430)

l19,2lg
43,750

156,215

188,600

55,417,677
(1,000)

497,029 
1

l,60l,l96 
l

(1,500,000) 
|

I l g,g5g 
l

I

15,650 |

(7L,TDI

814,790
106,530

56,169

5,473,822
96,700

3,296,925
50,650,596

1,000

33,791,877
1,500,000

196

465,000

491,000

132.000

821,650

74,665
43,339

5,413,822
509,939

3,264,944
58,417,697

33,423,007

1,394,700

13,257

479,650
429,015

132,000

1,020,939

1 9,100

100,722

412

(256,923\
210,491

47,650,566

g65,ggg

1,706,496
(1,500,000)

l19,l54
(13,257)

1,000

(26,746)
-l

Total 57,517,930 96,796,494 104,417,593 49,896,741
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KHAN WAHAB SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MILLS LTD.MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR

1.00 Current Ratio :

A. Current Assets
B. Curent Liabilities
C. CurrentRatio(A/B)

2.00 Acid Test Ratio/euick Ratio :

A. Quick Current Assets(Current assets _ Inventory)
B. Current Liabilities
C. Acid Test Ratio/euick Ratio (A/B)

comments : This Ratio indicates the shortage inventory in hand for production.

4.00 Assets Turnover ratio:
A. Tumover/sales
B. Net Assets/Capital employed
C. Turnover to current Assets (A / B)

Standard:4 times

5.00 Debt Equity Ratio
A. Long Term and short term Debt
B. Equity& Margin
C. Debt Equity Ratio (A / B)

comments: The Standard Current Ratio is 2:11. andthe calculated ratio is 0.12:l.This Ratio indicates
that MSML is not capable to discharge its curent obligation in short run.

493,079,040
3.896.650.541

0.13

- 196,714,579
3.896.650.541

0.05

- 633,195,703.47

289,147.847.90
2.19

299,147,947.90

-'

335,200,973.55
(3,606.832"7 s2.87\

(0.09)

2,115,566,357 .00
(3,631,066.679.49.)

(0.58)

comments : The standard current ratio is l:1 and the calculated ratio is 0.04:1. This Ratio indicates
that this MSML is not capable to discharge its current liabilities in short run.

3.00 Stock Turnover Ratio :

A. Cost of Sales
B. Average Stock
C. Stock Turnover Times (A / B)

Standard =8 times

3.01 Average Stock qpetrhg tovelto,V t ioss
2.00

578.29s.695.80

2.0

comments : This existing Turnover to current assets ratio is (0 .09). Times against standard ratio is 4
Times. This ratio indicates very poor situation of the company in this regards.

comments : The MSML is overburdened over it debt. If this situation is continued. The activities of
the MSML will be collapsed.

lff-@x

Ratio Analysis
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KHAN WAHAB SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S. R. BOSE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MOBARAKGONJ SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
BUDGET YIS-A-VIS ACTUAL INCOME AND EXPENDITURE wITH vARIANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,2018

ffi

Particular Budget Actual
Variance/

Favourable
(Unfavourable

lSales 
(In M.Ton)

l.u*u,
IMolasess

I

lsates Gn rt.)

lr,*u.lr;;"..
I

lRaw 

Material consumed (ln M. Ton):

lSuear 

Cane

lnaw 

frlaterial consumed (In Tk):

lCost of Sugar Cane

lo,n.. Production Materiatas

I

lSalav 
& Wages

Salary & Wages(S)
Salary & Wages(P)

Production In M.Ton
Sugar

Molasess

11,569.80 8,639.15 2,930.65

7,888.50

3,681.30

4,736.19

3,902.96

3,152.31

Q21.66)

640,047,000.00 333,091,109 306,955,892.00

548,014,000.00

92,033,000.00

271,366,600

61,724,509

276,647,400.00

30,308,492.00

105,190.00

329,424,000.00

25,981,000.00

267,395,000.00

117,890.00

372,071,000.00

19,895,000.00

280,319,922

(42,647,000.00)

6,086,000.00

(12,924,922.00)

33,666,000.00
233,729.000.00

232,665,536
47,6s4.387

(198,999,536.00)
186,074.613.00

1I,569.80

7,889.50

3,691.30

10,411.75

5,681.75

4,730.00

1,158.05

2,206.75

(1,048.70)


